Laredo $0.75/Bbl gathering revenue $0.95/Bbl
price uplift $1.00/Bbl less Mid/Cush diff. WTI-
Houston uplift: Undetermined Laredo gathering
Medallion firm tariff Plains inter. tariff LMS
crude oil infrastructure investment provides
>$2.70/Bbl increase in value to Laredo

129 Financials Rick Buterbaugh Executive Vice
President & Chief Financial Officer

Disciplined Financial Strategy Laredo’s commitment: •Maintain a strong
balance sheet •Maintain financial flexibility •Self-fund a growing percent of
capital expenditures •Underpin cash flows with hedges •Enhance returns

131 Strengthened Balance Sheet $0.0 $0.5 $1.0
$1.5 $2.0 $2.5 $3.0 $3.5 $4.0 2012 2013 2014
2014 Pro Forma Equity Debt $ in Millions 2012
2013 2014 2014 Pro Forma1 Cash $33 $198 $29
$250 Total Debt $1,217 $1,052 $1,801 $1,300
Total Equity $832 $1,272 $1,563 $2,318 Total
Capitalization $2,049 $2,324 $3,364 $3,618
Laredo remains committed to maintaining a
strong balance sheet with the financial flexibility
to develop our asset efficiently Total
Capitalization $ in Billions 1 Pro forma amounts
reflect the repayment in full of the Company’s
Senior Secured Credit Facility and calling the 9-
1/2% notes following the issuance of 69 MM
shares of common stock and $350 MM of 6-1/4%
notes 1

Improved Debt Metrics Debt1 / Adjusted EBITDA
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 2011 2012 2013 2014
2014 Pro Forma Multiple Debt1 / Daily Production
$0 $10 $20 $30 $40 $50 $60 2011 2012 2013 2014
2014 Pro Forma $M/BOEPD Debt1 / Proved
Developed Reserves $0 $5 $10 $15 $20 2011 2012
2013 2014 2014 Pro Forma $/BOE Debt1 / Total
Capitalization 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
70% 2011 2012 2013 2014 2014 Pro Forma Percent
1 Debt reflect Debt less cash and cash equivalents 2
Pro forma ratios reflect the repayment in full of the
Company’s Senior Secured Credit Facility and
calling the 9-1/2% notes following the issuance of
69 MM shares of common stock and $350 MM of
6-1/4% notes 132 2 2 2 2

133 $0 $500 $1,000 $1,500 2015 2016 2017 2018
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 $MM Debt Maturities
Summary Revolver (Undrawn)1 Senior Notes $900
$350 $950 7.375% 5.625% 6.25% • Decreased total
debt ~$675 MM • Reduced annual interest payment
~$40 MM • Extended first maturity to seven years •
Reduced weighted-average cost of long-term notes
to 6.5%: 110 bps • Enhanced borrowing base1 •
Increased liquidity to ~$900 MM1 Increased
Financial Flexibility $- $200 $400 $600 $800
$1,000 $1,200 5/08 8/08 12/08 5/09 11/09 5/10
11/10 5/11 6/11 7/11 10/11 5/12 11/12 8/13 11/13
5/14 11/14 4/15 Borrowing Base $ MM 1 Pro
forma to reflect the repayment in full of the